

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8321/2003

(From the judgment and order dated 12.9.2002 in C.M.A. No. 2024 of 1998 of the High Court of Judicature, Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad.

GULLIPILLI SOWRIA RAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BANDARU PAVANI @ GULLIPILI PAVANI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.Mukund, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Jain, Adv.

Ms. Neeraj Kasera, Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala, Rao, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Tripathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. Appeal to be heard on SLP papers books.

Additional documents, if any, may be filed within 8 weeks. Original record

need not be called for.

(Mahabeer Singh)

(Prem Prakash)

Court Master

Court Master