

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2446 OF 2005

GULLIPILLI SOWRIA RAJ

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BANDARU PAVANI @ GULLIPILI PAVANI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/01/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

For Appellant(s) Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Avneesh Garg, Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

Mr. Y. Ramesh, Adv.

Ms. Y. Vismai, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Niren, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Since we have heard this matter at great length with the help of Mr. Lalit, learned senior counsel, who was requested to assist this Court, let this matter be treated as heard in-part by us and be listed for further consideration on 8th February, 2008, after the regular Board.

[Alka Dudeja]

[Phoolan Wati Arora]

Court Master Court Master