

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2446 OF 2005

GULLIPILLI SOWRIA RAJ

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BANDARU PAVANI @ GULLIPILI PAVANI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 29/04/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s)

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr.Adv.(A.C.)

Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.

Mr. Avneesh Garg, Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

Mr. Y. Ramesh, Adv.

Ms. Y. Vismai, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Niren, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. S. Mukund, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the
appellant started his arguments at 3.05 p.m. and was on his legs when
the Court rose for the day.

Since the hearing of the matter is yet to be completed, let this
matter be listed for further hearing on 18th July, 2008 at 2.00 p.m.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master